
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1150705 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Historical

File created: In control:8/20/2015 Council

On agenda: Final action:8/27/2015 9/6/2015

Title: Authorizing a Supplemental Agreement with the Missouri Department of Transportation for transferring
grant funding from the Cliff Drive Recreational Improvements Project to the Cliff Drive and Spirit of KC
Scenic Byways Trail Project in the amount of $94,102.20; reducing an appropriation and revenue
estimate in the Capital Improvements Fund in the amount of $94,102.20; appropriating that amount
and increasing the revenue estimate to the Cliff Drive/Spirit of KC Scenic Byway account.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cliff Dr Spirit of KC Supplemental Funding Agreement, 2. Admin Appropriation, 3. 150705 Fact
Sheet, 4. 150705 Fiscal Note, 5. Authenticated, 6. 150705

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Passed as SubstitutedCouncil8/27/2015 1

Kansas City Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

